RGC Rattlers XC Invitational Meet

Race Date
August 11, 2023 Final Team Results
Boys
1A 4A VB / 5A 6A JVB
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - MCALLEN ROWE Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 35 Average Time: 19:49.2
1 274 George Valdez 10 3 3 18:57.6 18:57.6 0:00.0
2 268 Daniel Salazar 10 5 8 19:42.7 38:40.4 0:45.1
3 269 Mitchell Salinas 11 6 14 19:42.9 58:23.3 0:45.3
4 241 Daniel Ryan Alvarez 11 9 23 20:16.4  1:18:39.7 1:18.8
5 266 Jorge Rivera 10 12 35 20:26.6  1:39:06.4 1:29.0
6 264 Rogelio Perez Delgado 10 (23) (58) 21:23.4  2:00:29.8 2:25.8
7 259 Donovan Hernandez 12 (28) (86) 21:57.8  2:22:27.6 3:00.1
8 244 Teoari Cantu 10 More Than 7 22:145  2:44:42.2 3:16.9
9 258 Isai Guevara 10 More Than 7 22:53.4 3:07:35.7 3:55.8
10 253 Dario Gil 10 More Than 7 23:46.7 3:31:22.4 4:49.1
11 263 Alex Pardo 10 More Than 7 26:47.5 3:58:10.0 7:49.8
12 272 Jung-Jin Yun 11 More Than 7 29:00.6  4:27:10.6 10:03.0
13 247 Gael De La Rosa 10 More Than 7 30:00.7 4:57:11.3 11:03.0
Team - Mustangs Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 81 Average Time: 20:52.5
1 215 Balderas Oliverio 11 8 8 20:10.7 20:10.7 0:00.0
2 213 Linares Sergio 10 10 18 20:22.5 40:33.3 0:11.8
3 214 Becerra Jose 11 16 34 20:45.0 1:01:18.3 0:34.2
4 217 Patino Juan 9 20 54 21:10.8 1:22:29.1 1:00.0
5 216 Munoz Luis 10 27 81 21:53.7 1:44:22.8 1:42.9
6 212 De La Torre Brandon 9 (32) (113) 22:36.7 2:06:59.6 2:26.0
7 218 Sosa Alan 11 (36) (149) 22:59.7 2:29:59.4 2:48.9
8 220 Alvarado Osbaldo 9 More Than 7 24:42.8  2:54:42.2 4:32.0
9 219 Pulido Diego 10 More Than 7 25:10.3 3:19:52.5 4:59.5
Team - Laredo Harmony Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 82 Average Time: 20:53.9
1 129 Jesus Manuel Murrieta 10 7 7 20:01.6 20:01.6 0:00.0
2 125 Alfredo Sosa 10 11 18 20:22.7 40:24.4 0:21.1
3 128 Michael Real 10 13 31 20:36.0 1:01:00.4 0:34.4
4 127 Santiago Hernandez 11 18 49 20:52.6  1:21:53.1 0:50.9
5 126 Juan Lopez 10 33 82 22:36.7 1:44:29.9 2:35.1
6 132 Devin Ibarra 10 (34) (116) 22:445 2:07:14.4 2:42.9
7 130 Gustavo Oliver 10 (38) (154) 23:06.0 2:30:20.4 3:04.3
8 133 Leo Moreno 11 More Than 7 24:17.2 2:54:37.7 4:15.6
9 131 Ricardo Alvarado 11 More Than 7 25:15.8 3:19:53.5 5:14.1
10 135 Orlando Romero 10 More Than 7 25:53.7 3:45:47.3 5:52.0
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Race Date

August 11, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - Roma
Team Score (places): 115
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Oziel Cortez
Rodrigo Grimaldo
Ricardo Rodriguez
Santiago Gonzalez
Miguel Garcia
Pedro Eguia

Gael Gonzalez
Richard Ramirez
Luis Lopez

Jaren Silva

Jorge Hernandez

Team - Hebbronville
Team Score (places): 116
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Gary Custer
Victor Lozano
Oscar Carrillo
Jesus Jimenez
Sian Moss
Jeffreey Shreve
Aleksis Arambula
Leon Sarmiento
Victor Garcia

Team - Zapata
Team Score (places): 127

21
26
22
24
20
23
25
30
29

© 00O ~NO UL WN P

Gabriel Garcia
Adrian Turi

Rene Tovar
Diego Gonzalez
Cristian Sanchez
Ariel Gonzalez
Manny Arriaga
Brando Rivera
Homer Espinoza

Team - La Joya
Team Score (places): 164

RGC Rattlers XC Invitational Meet
Final Team Results

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Average Time: 21:38.8

20:42.2 0:00.0

41:25.6 0:01.1
1.02:22.2 0:14.3
1:23:37.4 0:33.0
1:48:14.3 3:54.5
2:15:00.1 6:03.5
2:45:02.4 9:20.0
3:15:51.4 10:06.7
3:47:02.9 10:29.2
4:21:51.1 14:05.9
4:58:45.9 16:12.5

Average Time: 21:08.4

17:17.6 0:00.0
38:06.6 3:31.3
59:23.1 3:58.8
1:22:26.8 5:46.0
1:45:42.3 5:57.8
2:09:27.2 6:27.2
2:34:20.4 7:35.5
3:00:36.5 8:58.4
3:27:53.4 9:590.1

Average Time: 21:40.0

18:45.8 0:00.0

40:21.6 2:49.9
1:02:37.1 3:29.7
1:25:01.2 3:38.2
1:48:20.1 4:32.9
2:11:42.6 4:36.6
2:36:09.1 5:40.6
3:02:48.7 7:53.8
3:32:04.4 10:29.7

Average Time: 23:42.5

Boys
1A 4A VB / 5A 6A JVB
Class - A
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place Time
Finish Position- 4
10 14 14 20:42.2
10 15 29 20:43.3
10 19 48 20:56.5
10 21 69 21:15.2
10 46 115 24:36.8
11 (49) (164) 26:45.8
10 (53) (217) 30:02.3
10 More Than 7 30:49.0
10 More Than 7 31:11.5
10 More Than 7 34:48.1
11 More Than 7 36:54.7
Finish Position- 5
11 1 1 17:17.6
11 17 18 20:49.0
11 22 40 21:16.5
11 37 77 23:03.7
11 39 116 23:15.5
11 (43) (159) 23:44.8
9 47 (206) 24:53.1
More Than 7 26:16.1
9 More Than 7 27:16.8
Finish Position- 6
9 2 2 18:45.8
9 25 27 21:35.7
11 29 56 22:15.5
11 30 86 22:24.1
11 41 127 23:18.8
12 (42) (169) 23:22.5
9 (45) (214) 24:26.4
12 More Than 7 26:39.6
11 More Than 7 29:15.6
Finish Position- 7
2
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Race Date

August 11, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - La Joya
Team Score (places): 164

374
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Juan Mendez
Leanthony Sauceda
Marco Ganderia
Adan Lira

Frank Gamez

Team - Falfurrias
Team Score (places): 224

64
68
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67
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Quisto Sanchez
Cecilio Olivarez
Tj Forrest
Samuel Carbajal
Kaleb Garcia

Team - San Isidro
Team Score (places): 239
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Eduard Garcia
Ryan Garza

Austin Ordonez
Larry Ramos

Brian Ramos

Tony Reyes

Jacob Alvarez
Jonathon Avendano

Team - Gators
Team Score (places): Inc.

36
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39
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Omar Rodriguez
Hugo Benitez

Juan Velasquez
Josue Resendez

Team - Lobos
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 152
2 140
3 160

Ronaldo Ramirez
Azael Davila
Joaquin Salinas

RGC Rattlers XC Invitational Meet

Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 23:42.5

19:28.8
21:43.0
22:31.2
27:16.2
27:33.1

19:28.8
41:11.9
1.03:43.1
1:30:59.4
1:58:32.6

0:00.0
2:14.1
3:02.3
7:47.3
8:04.2

Average Time: 27:30.4

21:35.1
23:16.3
26:52.1
31:39.7
34:08.7

21:35.1
44:51.4
1:11:43.5
1:43:23.2
2:17:32.0

0:00.0
1:41.2
5:17.0
10:04.6
12:33.6

Average Time: 28:16.4

22:59.3
23:46.9
25:59.0
33:16.3
35:20.4
35:50.1
35:56.2
37:46.2

22:59.3

46:46.2
1:.12:45.3
1:46:01.6
2:21:22.0
2:57:12.2
3:33:08.4
4:10:54.7

Average Time:

18:15.7
23:49.3
26:36.6
27:59.7

18:15.7
42:05.0
1:08:41.6
1:36:41.4

Average Time:

18:15.9
19:18.9
20:57.6

Boys
1A 4A VB / 5A 6A JVB
Class - A
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
Finish Position- 7
4 4
26 30
31 61
51 112
52 164
Finish Position- 8
10 24 24
9 40 64
9 50 114
10 54 168
10 56 224
Finish Position- 9
11 35 35
10 44 79
10 48 127
11 55 182
10 57 239
11 (58) (297)
11 (59) (356)
11 More Than 7
Finish Position - Inc.
12 Less Than 5
11 Less Than 5
10 Less Than 5
10 Less Than 5
Finish Position - Inc.
11 Less Than 5
9 Less Than 5
9 Less Than 5
3

Results by: Zapata Roadrunners Road Racing

18:15.9
37:34.9
58:32.5

0:00.0
0:47.6
2:59.7
10:17.0
12:21.1
12:50.8
12:56.9
14:46.9

0:00.0
5:33.6
8:20.9
9:44.0

0:00.0
1:03.0
2:41.7
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Race Date RGC Rattlers XC Invitational Meet

August 11, 2023 Final Team Results
Boys
1A 4A VB /5A 6A JVB
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Lobos Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
4 159 Aaron Barbosa 9 Less Than 5 24:53.4  1:23:25.9 6:37.4
Team - Sharyland Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 359 Roberto Santos 9 Less Than 5 21:07.1 21:07.1 0:00.0
2 354 Andres Esquivel 11 Less Than 5 22:20.6 43:27.7 1:13.5
3 356 Alejandro Robles 10 Less Than 5 23:05.5 1:06:33.2 1:58.4
4 357 Nathaniel Rodriguez 10 Less Than 5 24:56.3  1:31:29.6 3:49.2
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